
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT 

Schedule of teaching activities 

A. Y. 2025/2026 
 

CLASSES - EXAMS - VACATION PERIODS 

FIRST SEMESTER LECTURES 
Monday, 22/09/2025 to Friday, 19/12/2025 

(12.5 working weeks net of breaks and holidays) 

ANY IN-PROCESS TESTS 
(first semester) 

Monday, November 10 to Friday, November 14, 2025 

POSSIBLE NOVEMBER 1 BRIDGE NO 

POSSIBLE BRIDGE DECEMBER 8-9 NO BRIDGE, Tuesday, Dec. 9, 2025 Patron Saint's Day of Pavia 

STUDENTS CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS Saturday, 20/12/2025 to Tuesday, 06/01/2026 

EXAMINATIONS: FIRST SESSION 
(two calls JANUARY-FEBRUARY) 

Wednesday 07/01/2026 to Saturday 14/02/2026 

SECOND SEMESTER LECTURES 
Monday 16/02/2026 to Saturday 23/05/2026 

(12.5 working weeks net of breaks and holidays) 

ANY IN-PROCESS TESTS 
(second semester) 

Monday, 13/04/2026 to Friday, 17/04/2026 

f Thursday 02/04/2026 to Tuesday 7/04/2026 

POSSIBLE APRIL 25 BRIDGE NO 

POSSIBLE MAY 1 BRIDGE NO 

EXAMINATIONS: SECOND SESSION 
(two appeals MAY-END OF JUNE) 

Monday, 25/05/2026 to Tuesday, 30/06/2026 

EXAMINATIONS: THIRD SESSION 
(two calls JULY-SEPTEMBER) 

Wednesday, 01/07/2026 to Saturday, 19/09/2026, with suspension from 01/08 
to 31/08 

SEDUTE DI LAUREA 

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 
(Beginning of session) as per the schedule of teacehing activities aa 
2024/2025 

Monday, December 1, 2025 (Beginning of session) as per the schedule of teaching activities aa 2024/2025 

Monday, March 16, 2026 (Beginning of session) 

Monday, April 27, 2026 (Beginning of session) 

Monday, July 20, 2026 (Beginning of session) 

Wednesday, September 30, 2026 (Beginning of session) 

Monday, November 30, 2026 (Beginning of session) 

f 


